[[lustrated Parts List

DIRECT DRIVE
MODEL

McCULLOCH CHAIN SAW
(4 51367 D44-47689 NOVEMBER 1957®)

McCULLOCH MOTORS CORPORATION
6101 West Century Blvd., Los Angeles 45, Calif.

ILLUSTRATIONS
Page
Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General ............ 2
Figure 2. Fuel System Components ..........cc00000s 4
Figure 3. Starter and Clutch Assembly ................ 6
Figare 4. Chain Oiler, Bar and Chain .......ccevniiane 8
Eionre &, Powerhead ASSEBMDIV & e s siams stiiee s e 10
Figire 6, Carbureior ASSemMBIY . .5 o oivies siesmis sieinin 12
Figure 7. Handle and Control Assembly ............... 14

The following pages contain an illustrated -«

parts list for the Model D-44 Chain Saw.
P Due to small differences between saws, it
is important that the Serial Number of your
saw be included whenever spare parts are
NOTE: A complete parts price ordered. Thie will assure receiving the
list is available upon request. proper parts from your dealer.



Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General

#51367
11-57T (®



FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW— GENERAL

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1-1 101982 Serew = Hex hdi1i/d- 200 L an, g, e e ats 2
-2 100246 Washer — LoCk “ovveic om i Sesin s e n b s e e e 1
-3 101143 Nute-tHex s/ d =000 ice s ity ok Ch bl el el b e et 1
-4 102125 Serew - Hex hd 1/4=20 % 13 /4 000 18 0l iae i s e elill e mioseintoleiabais o aiaiate 2
-5 101143 Nuti—HEX 14— B0 - ho v otiainna i otnis e 4 57 als s o s arara s s o o Tamela e ra i ot (F T o e e 2
-6 51362 Bl e =Ry Ay e e I R I e e Yk W S 1
= 102141 Screw:~ Fil-hd 10-94 %578 In:i 18 i s it mstiis il St itness 2
-8 100239 Nuti= ek L0S2A. i i i ivmiieaistins 5 aiotis st s foiat V18 sormsivin s ot s Temee #2800 e ha e 2
-9 51353 | 23l el 3 R Ie (o) § fed © (A o (R A R o el o B A i S oy A O e i e 2
-10 51786 Brace - ¥rame LiH: ooroiidiisinn et m i v i sresiaes, 1
-11 51363 Ay I a0 L R AL e BT e 2
-12 51364 L BAE5 51T e 1910 8 oD el e ot e e o bl LS s S s Kt L 1
-13 51308 Erame ASSY: = BAWH oot v e e e e e e T e avata e e e era re e et 1
-14 102763 Screwi—Hex hd 1024 X874 1. 1Z 50 i ivaioeiniaivis iaiaie viaiaiadainiatetnretoms biatainiote 2
-15 102189 Wasne ra=tNO G O s e Al ehy et IO 2
-16 101191 Nuti--Hex 10-24" - oiovinvin s e cvme ansie s e s a s e 2
-17 102121 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 7/81in.1g ....cviviinnnnnnnnn O T 2
-18 100005 Washer - /4 in. s e e e T e e e 2
-19 51937 Handle and Control Assy (See figure ) .....cvvrerrenrrnnnrnnnnsnnns 1
-20 102763 Serew:-iHex hd 10s g o 8y g e e e ey e e 4
-21 103744 Washer --Sealing N0, 10 v e v e i i, 4
-22 No Number Fuel System Components.(See figure 2) .........covviiiiinninnnnnnnn. 1
-23 51481 ; ) V=P o o B St DOToH Dt T o A b e el R i s FE i i i Wy sl e b 1
-24 102586 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 2in. 1g ..vcvivnnenninsvanioesn AP s 1
-25 102189 - OWaBher —iNOL AR o e s e s st e e e e e T 1
-26 51229 =] Te il b On g VT [ oo o it i el 2 S S R B p i e sim el ras S e, 1
=27 Gromniet (Tgnition BWItCh) . ioriisss eeraiensoas v iy (See figure 7)
-28 102145 Serew = Fil Hd 102247 0o T/ A AN, 1o i v b siatetere i shas ot 7oz ee 3
-29 102189 Wagher — Nl Ot it s steaals ey s rale aia e et a e el ie v el c i re el 3
-30 51228 HouBIng ~Fan. s e e i e et s e A e e R A e 1
-31 51207 ELTE 5 0 b RN Sh ey e e S b, ot B e b e o e g S 1
-32 103729 Nuti- Hex 3/8=28 i s it e e s it s s e e e e 2
-33 100006 W ashersced 7 ARt il NSl - e T e R e S S L 2
-34 51260A Starter Assy:(See tipure B) i i o e S Sl vvininialainiateia e s bata e ate 1
-35 No Number Clutch Drive and Sprocket Assy (See figure 3)........ovviviinnnnnnnnn 1
-36 Bar and Chain Assy (See figure 4). . ....ouutiineerinrrnnnnnnnnnneenns 1
-37 102388 Bolt -~ Hex hd 10-24x5/8 in:lgr: sinviiiins cinesiasiineine s i onees 2
-38 103100 WEABHETY oo fviiievio i ivmeme steviess st sisinvs e e ere B R e N R T ety 2
51966 6 0 TR el U o PR AN e e S S e [ i e b il e S 1
-39 103361 . Screw - Fil hd mach 10-24 x 1-5/8 in. lg ....................... 2
-40 101191 . Ly S e N o e e B e Ll L = 2
-41 51979 ; ToprAssy:~Muler i i i e S e 1
-42 51968 : Baffle - MUELIEr ol e iatas v et st st i 1
-43 51975 125 o cvp sl (313 3 Lo ot Aot et (Mt 3 S i e A i i S s i 1
-44 36093 Gasket ~Mufller o e s e e e e e 1
-45 103998 Berew = Fil NA 10200 3 5/ B, LB aia s sintenia are v iiatasic sstrsres o et oats e as rattgng 3
-46 100153 Washer o ook s R D R T T e e et e 3
51991 Guard Assy = MUFler ..o conseieaisms e it i e S5 mevie s il i 1
-47 51990 h Guardetd Mt e s St O T T LS hE o i S N 1
-48 103819 : Rivet - 0.1BT7 dia X 5/164N 1 covi s i nsssnn s T e v 2
-49 55113 : ANBLB L bt s e S e e e R e e e S e R e e TR R e s e IR T 1
-50 55112 . | D12 AN (08 ot ey i e Ao Sl A S i A, S i S W 1 1 e el it 1
-51 51989 Jacket - Cylinder iaiiina s o s s e e 1
-52 103258 Serew =tHex hdil /420 1o 18 an A8 it vl et et b bl 2
-53 102127 Serew = Hex hdil/4c 20 % 320 /4 0518 | e i il vmemion s ainlalaiatarateniaiossioe 2
-54 100005 WASHET o rvamiinim ai i v e st e v e 3 et e v e e e Fees 4
=55 51938 Oiler Housing Assy (See figure 4). ..ot iernnnnrinennernnnnan 1
-56 51789B Bottom = ANl e g i i e e e e 1
-57 51241A Gasket —BOMOM e vw vl e iarsiabsias s o vl e ase it imata owsa s vt 2
-58 No Number Powerhead A EEy I lSee T T B oy o Co ) S S i e 1
#E136T

11.57 ® . 2 3



K

Figure 2. Fuel System Components

#51367

11-51 ®



FIGURE 2 FUEL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

Index Part z Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
2 51158 COVer ASaY Al CleQuer ooy vy s s s S e e 1
-1 51351 . oW Sp B e I e Ao R e P 1
-2 55033 : Retalner: - Serew i srreuras Sui e en ot s - e e s 1
— =3 51533A . COVeX = iATF CIOANEY i s oo e s s e e o e Tt sia S 1
-4 51157 Screent-FAirieleanerpipdeis o Bl o s SR CIR GRS e e 2
-5 103859 Screw - Filhd 10-24 x 3/4 in. 12 (Sems) +vvvvvieverinnes o, 2
-6 103725 Serew = Fil hd 10-24. %'1.00/(SEME) ..cveiviv visividiinian e imins s i s e 2
-7 51840 AnchoriAssy==vAiricleaner; .o olm e M i G e 1
-8 51483 Grommet - Bellows type (Long) . .vvvvererveveneereeeenenrennnnnnnnn. 1
-9 51561 Grommet - Bellows type (ShOPL) i.iiinm e vt s e seshle v aonts 1
-10 102189 WasHer:—fNa-10 5 are sl i S b e S a i e i s s i 3
-11 51389A GOVETNOr-ATITASSY (oo iin pusnunms i s s e el R - S 1
-12 51558 L ver ASS Y o GOVETTOT AT 5 ot ot arait s o s et e s B L 1
-13 103812 3 Serew:=:8et 832 2.8 /1 Glinlile = L s 1
-14 36499 Springi- Throbtle Do mnemnmmmins i e s e e T s o 1
-15 103928 serew.=rRilshdi8=3%:x:10 ot it st Bt Rt el W R Al e 1
-16 51395A Retalner - Throttle rod unoicnssy orra o, L L iy o e 1
=17 51394 Felt=2Throttle Fodi o eleta e s aalialnims il sl ca s 1
-18 102764 serew:~ EiLhd 1024 e A= /dain. o L s ek s s 2
-19 103932 Serew -~ Hex hd 1024 X 128 /4 0 Ime o i e st e e e e i 1
-20 100240 Washer - Lock:NOy 107 v s s i s e e e e sy (e s i et 3
-21 51357 Gasket - (Adapter to fuel tank) .. ....vevvneunanssesnssnsonessrenos s 1
-22 SI5TTA Hose =iFueliling it meni o ninbana s L b sl e o e 1
-23 51907 Carburetor and Adapter Assy (See figure 6) ..........covvvrrrrnnnnn.. 1
-24 103858 Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1-1/4 in. 1g (Sems) ... vvvnesemnnennnnnnn.. 7
-25 103579 Screw - Flabhd 10-24 .1 in; 1g  ooovvcniinmen imdin. in o i B 2
-26 101326 NubiiHex el (-2 g iy st e e e e L e : 2
=27 51334A Gaskat s Pl A e A s e 1
-28 51315B Tank = Puel-{ToD) . cureimaiinines s et iis st de b e oo i 1
-29 52136 s el apand Gag ket ABE Yy 1
-30 101348 : SONMERINg ) - i PaelicaD Y vt s i T s e e S e 1
-31 47252A 4 T R e s R 1
-32 52137 . CapiEtRuelstoe o nn iy ara e R A e ] 1
=33 101974 Berew - FlLhd 10-24 x-1-1 /2 I 1o s cu s o it e i s o el 1
-34 100289 WABREE e s A R S e s 1
-35 19236 Spring =tWick retainine @ ool ey Eohar el e 1
-36 51312 Tube. ~ Wick holder r i s e s et i T st b 1
-37 100950 R LR s e B T e e S G SR DAL P 1
-38 101056 Packing = SOMTINE coanemaie s e gl B0 T U R e s e 1
-39 51317 Clampyie WICKL L i ot s asassia st Hos i aris o ey b B Bl L 1
-40 51309 WickizsFaehpickupse oo sy S e e e R e S e e 1
-41 103748 Screw = Filhd B-32 % 1721018« pimibass s s st s, s o 2
-42 51480 T ) T e e Bl Rt et L Ry S e S e 1
-43 51810 Guard:=sReéed valve Sl s Thtess Wi, LSRR TR RN 1
-44 51809 Valver= Reed! C. . ki bl linis i et s b S 1
-45 51320A Lank Bottom Agayic Buel iy oy e e S Ll R S 1
-46 102808 o RIeE s D e e e e e 1
-47 51396 : Cover Assy - Adjustment hole ..........coovieiiirennnnnnnnnnnn. 1
-48 103155 . NIDple Ses it e o sy o S S P ol e e e 1
-49 103708 : Bushingi. ool ednivimissiisnimmmbian s sre o D i ey 1
-50 18375A : Sereent=Piraindtscrmil skl R e R S S e 1

A

#51367

1-51®



Lo

Figure 3. Starter and Clutch Assembly

451387
-5



FIGURE 3. STARTER

AND CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
3-1 51260A Barter ABEY . ot e e e e T e e et 1

=2 101284 . orrew s BILRd I 0=T4 s de U B R lE, b s h T et e 1
-3 102141 serew sFILhd 0204w 578 inalTg i s ettt e e e 2
-4 102189 Washer. o Not L0 o i i e e s ey e e e e 3
-5 101191 NubickHex arei L or et ARt e T MR T =S ST T8 G O 3
-6 51262 COve T = AT e e e 1
=7 51138 Pulleyi= Btarter rope .. s sasvins s s e s e s e e 1
-8 103536 Bearing = PULIeY 0 il san vt s o 4 s e e S e 1
-9 24818 Gupi=:Starter handlen - S e g e i e e e A e 1
-10 24822 Handle,~ Starter o iiuc i vomlinanvsue votony v b s s 1
-11 103697 Rivet = Panihd.0:093 0. :dia, X 3/8 i 18 .ol iiiiinvsmsmmsissian o 1
-12 51954 Rope:- Btarter ool i e nberstinn B i e 1
-13 103047 PO i s e el e oA oL e e o S Pa E VS e e e e e s 1
-14 51848 DrlimemaStarteriis s S mEtit el e ertaertt e S e cui s 1
-15 51665 Spring=-Starter rewind oot e e s 1
-16 51923 BRATLIABEY. ~IBUADEEE. |l il daits vinivw s st siais ais sivimimtort 514 i latha asasaloisn 1
51263 Bage Asgy —iStarterios st atne 8 i e 1
-17 103714 Berew = Panhd 8-32-x1/4 in.0g viinimeciini crmone s e 3
-18 100251 UL H e e Ll b et e e e S A i Tt o) 3
-19 102814 W aRhe - e R e S e Tl L e ie atale ik it 3
-20 51459 Cover - Sawdust shield....cciigvitias oo bess v ae o 1
-21 103535 Bearingr= Starterihagess st mil e e e e ] 1
-22 51261 . . Bage - St e e T T S e e ere e b e acs 1
-23 101391 Nuti=tHex 3/8-24 . o il 0l i as i s s i da st iy s s e o g 1
-24 100199 ey AWOOA DI NS r e SRl Sy st et T G (LR (R 1
-25 51470A Clutch AB8Y) o v it s e i s e e s e e e e T 1
-26 51910 : S I Sy LR e S SO ) S S 2
S 104070 - Rivet - Round hd 0.156 in. dia x 1/2in. 1g ......0vveunnrnnnennn. 2
-28 51914 Pawle, .l s e e i R e T e e e e s 2
-29 51911 Sleevely ittt ol e s St e I e e N R 2
-30 51917 RO T AE BV s s e e e e S g e 1
-31 51468 Bpring = Shoe TetaININg . ouiviiovvvi vieaiiaiioi s e Seeie s e sty 1
-32 51464 ; ) el el e T O b e d e e e St S e e e Sl e W O 4
-33 103718 Spring Tt B R o e e e 1
-34 51793 Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy - 6 tooth x 1/2 in. pitch (green) ..... Optional
51178 Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy - 7 tooth x 7/16 in. pitch (blue)...... Optional
51774 Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy - 7 tooth x 0.404 in. pitch (red)... ... Optional
-35 103688 Bearing - Neadle T e e et L S AT S S 1
-36 51420 shroud:~{Inner’sprocket o s inns mresla o s e 1

W51367

11-51 ®



O

Figure 4. Chain Oiler, Bar and Chain

AS136T

8-57



¢

FIGURE 4. CHAIN OILER, BAR AND CHAIN

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
4-1 102088 Screw - Flat hd 1/4-20 x 3/4 in. IE it e i e 3

-2 100152 Hub-rHax rde S o e B B e A e P 3
-3 100153 Washer —hocks ot bl o e D s B T i 3
-4 51443 Spike s hrselasnptep i St e e s o O Y AN I LI LI TP 1
51938 ‘Oiler Housing Assy ...... T R e o o e e VoeTse e e s e 1

51947 Plston-Aesy! i Ofler oy lilno s sa s S0t S s e faiie e ]

-5 103198 Packing ot “OMPing = o in s s e e e e 1
-6 51940 Piston - Oiler ....... aibintemine e s e el a e F S U o 1
-7 51946 Spring = Oiler uuvion im0 e =ty ieiiiuietptery 1
47568 Eiller Cap and /Gagket ABSy v ves b saannsyes g b ol S 1

-8 101148 Gasket - ‘O’ ring...... BT B e sl T T avarite 1
-9 52388 Cap - OIler e e kb naa e e e 1
-10 51423 : SerewiIBladerclamp e i bt I Rl e R 2
-11 51439 5 Lockplate - Qiler housing .............c...... O e A Siontes 1
-12 102219 Screw - Filhd 8-32 x1/4in. 1g o ovovevnnnnnnn... AP T e 1
-13 100057 Washer-=Loclk:s 0 S s T e e i s e i
-14 51941 Retainer - Oil pump .......... Ao i assive el et onia e 1
-15 51945 . Spring = Inlet valve . .ucuuiovi cimm st s ot SFaatai Ty L 1
-16 100549 5 Ball - Steel ........ SR DAY e el s AT A e e R S T 1
-17 100010 Pini-iCotter ariid e hund oo et i O TIo Bl 1
-18 51942 Plug - Pipe 1/16 ........... Sy SRR e o e e e 1
-19 51944 . Spring - Qutlet valve ................ I D e e A 1
-20 100549 . Ball - Steel .......ouuns. T N TRO AR LL 1
51505 . Weight A8SY ...oovvvvnnn.. s ek e 1

-21 51506 . ; Screen - Oil intake ............... Tt Simtaet ey v A 6 1
=22 51509 Weight - Oil line .......... SR e e e e e e i e 1
-23 28007 : Hose - Flexible ©..:.tueeuiioneca, A S R i 1
-24 28042 . Tuabe - Oller . .....ow.aun e R D e T S i ST s ateelte 1
-25 51943 5 Seat - Oil pump ball ....... et e S R e e et 2
-26 51441 . Screw - Blade adjustment .............. R A e er LRy R o 1
=27 51939 Housing - Oiler ......... R e e R T R P Pt P e Pl o 1
-28 51437 Spacer S E i i e L S T A m e ST e T 1
-29 Sprocket and Clutch Drnm Assy (See Izgure 3) ............. sraea st : 1
* Bar and Chain'Assy ........ e Vieleneterete e G AT ; 1
-30 51403A : Bar - 12in" soieaviissae AFRERIE Rt el Yoot e s 1
51405A Bar - 18 in, (alternate) ............................... A 1

51407A Bar - 24 in. (alternate) ...... T i + o sinTeia T e T i 1

51409A 2 Bar - 30 in. (alternate) ............ T T Cea b At E et 1

-31 5 Chain - McCulloch Series ‘P’ ..... e R e e e s e 1

*Order blade length desired.

-32
-33
-34
-35
-36
=37
-38
-39

#51367

11-57 @

Typical McCulloch Series ‘‘P’’ Chain Assy
Master Pin

Rivet - Shoulder

Master Side Link

Side Link

Master Link - Cutter L.H.

Cutter Tooth - L.H.

Cutter Tooth - R.H.

Center Link



O

©

Figure 5. Powerhead Assembly

10 #51367
11-57 B



F i <

FIGURE 5. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
5-1 101965 Berew = FL hd 10-24 27 85n g | s o i O e e 2
-2 100003 Y A e I Lt i B LR S S iy e
51495 Coil and Lamination AssY i cuus siins vnsinaoiins oo i oo 1
=3 512563 Retainer G ol ] e o e s S e 2
-4 51251 TiaminationzAasys-2Col] s ticine Set e i i e 1
-5 51494 Coiliand Terminall AGSY: S VIE L1 DICIE B2 Ballh e s 1
-6 18409A : Instruction Plate - Coil adjustment ........................ 1
-7 101883 Wire - Ground & i S R BT Tee i e S e 1
-8 52064 Wire Assembly - Terminal .....cvvevrnenernronnerrennnnnss 2
-9 100268 Grommet .. ol G i i bl e ey e e e A L 1
-10 102160 Wire = Ienition s Ghiis th i annisasl o Bl S e 1
-11 102555 Cover:— Sparleplugiconnector . il 1
-12 102556 : e Commeetor siSparieplug bl sl DIl e e 1
-13 51992 Bleeve . L e R e e R S e R e 2
-14 Plugi~iSpark 14 MM =0 ooie o sn i e e e 1
-15 101179 NUtTRH eyl 16 RFi o i Do i b e 8, 1
-16 101270 WaBheT SUTRIE i Ll i vt b s v e et e e el s 1
-17 51203A Blywheel ABsy cluuilh bhir oot b iiiaiae i s e e ey 1
-18 51987 Shield/sEDirtiosnfvzra sl aas auioupibhies i G it 1
-19 100199 Keya=iWoodrul fE L R Ea e i e E WO S 1
-20 103464 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 3/4 1n. 1g (SEmS8) «.vviivnesvneniinnvesnnnais 2
51963 Cover Assy — Brealler BOX ., i i caus i b o 1
-21 100362 Derewi="Filthd 8232/ 3/8:4n il 1. o 1
-22 100057 Washeri=2lio e [cliE Sl i it R st N U 1
-23 100075 Condenser ASEY. | o it i e e e e e e L 1
-24 51299A : Cover = Breaker box [l codanaooniessnnpeaiaan sna s g asias 1
-25 51242 Gasket:-yBreaker Poxdiy <ot o dess iy s sl sl 1
-26 101207 Sexew —PRAThd 6-32 s1r/dAn: Tp il Do B s s 1
=27 51492 A Wire Amsy o Primary ol o il e i e e e e e A T 1
-28 100362 Screw = Tilhdl S e PR s Dl Rl e R s e O 1
-29 100067 Washer.- ‘Tackl L olilner Tt nn s o ssuiie v epae s e 1
-30 51959 Spring .~ Ground g s sk myie s il R aE O e O e 1
-31 24626 Serew:iEccantric PSRRI DR e R e L 1
-32 100007 Washer .., ool Bl on SR e St s s s sl e S 1
-33 101326 Nuf Hex 10 24 it ol i oo i oman D S s e i g = 2
-34 100003 Washer: coovian G ioio s T e S R e R s e S L 3
-35 51958 8 R N TS S e e B o T L L L T R e S R 1
-36 51346 Pushrod = Breaker .. il s s s e e B e 1
-37 101563 Screw - Socket hd 10-24 x 1-1/4 in. ol vty s e S Al 5
-38 24236 Washer .i.u.oo0 N AR R s S m S N e b e 5
-39 51239 Gasket —ICvlinder Head =i ssair Nl iaisanate oot N s sl Dol 1
-40 51224 Head —:Cylinder ...l st i et bl e Db S s a o 1
51210A Piston Aseylvonisindet b inine il i as i e i e s g 1
-41 51747 Ring - Piston (Set of 2 rings) (Chrome top ring) ................ 1
-42 101206 Bearing - "Needle . .l .. iliiasini caeonm e Lmn a a s e 2
-43 Pigton Lolnia i s st i Order Piston Assembly #51210A
-44 51213 PN = P8O e e e e e e 1
-45 51209 W aghaT =t T e g e i N 2
51219 Connecting Rod ASSY . ..vvvvnenrnnnnnnn. S e e e R e s 1
-46 101356 Screw - Socket hd'10-32 x 5/8 in.dg e sin s p, oo s 2
=47 102742 Roller - :Needle i nion it e i as i i wiie e e i 22
-48 51220 . Rod =" Conmecting i ivaepeeiivitp s o g msnolesim i nubse i 1
-49 102763 Serew. = Hex hd0=24 x- 37400, I .o i s et bt g bt 6
-60 51297 Lockplate 3
-51 28935 Hetainer v oo ool S il sl s R i sl s e e 2
-52 101191 Nuti-Hex1 (=94 sassneniigd 2o Sl e e S el o 2
52489 Crankcase) CovergAdsyrisinaiive s Bins raiine colai e el e 1
-53 36302 ; Felt = OileT PUSKIO iivniaimninsinn o s e s o s 1
-54 101230 Grommet vt Rt e s o s el S S 1
-55 102940 oeals = Springéloadiie e Eaie g i RS 1
-56 51909 Hetainor JNanmpi s il p i e e R O S 1
-57 103981 Seal ~ PUShrod . il il v e s s et fe Sy b B S 1
-58 289356 Retainer —s NUtoo b oadinane il oo Sl s iau i e e ien 1
-59 101191 NUt7erHaz 102 24 Saine: se s s S insanionions Siilies st 1
-60 51960 BUshilio Srestees o @ gt o ol S0 e e LN DL 10 el 1
-61 - COVET — CrankCase. o cuvive iy s s s Order 52489 1
-62 51240 Gasket - Crankcaseicover . voviv i o o i e ems i 1
-63 51235 Sedli=sSprocket DIt TuT SERn i Bt N e e ) 1
-64 100824 Bearing: (IND:32 03 el teiins ole st i - N i s 2
-65 51225 Grankshaftetlo Lanl sl an il o abinhinlnLa b ICaE S Lal e o 1
51936 Cylinder Assy - Crankease ... usniisvunbon Sisay L ) oty 1
-66 101326 ; Nut===Hexs10=24 552 nadine ouin iy (e el e 6
-67 28053 Retaiten SINGST0snul TR IEw s L BORC I e i N R S 4
-68 101326 Nube= M Hex 10-24 v i b s s ete e s e e 4
-69 18556A Retatner -1/ diinsnut dhevito e iad Sn it s sinpitaniannsmpiy 6
=70 101143 Nub=sHex: @/ doaeninsnalad s s i sy i i e e 6
=71 102940 Seali= Grankeageiae sy an il s o Al SN 1
-T2 Cylinder i Crankead e s s Ll d R E I RIS LN e Order 51936 1

#51367

11-57 (©)

11



41

Figure 6. Carburetor and Adapter Assembly

#51367

11-57 (B)

12



"

FIGURE 6. CARBURETOR AND ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

6 51907 Carburetor and Adapter ABEY ... v uiiois i vah cier bt e e e 1

51548 2 Carburetor Aggy = bl e el Salv e e S I O I S 1
-1 100362 ; . Screw - Idle bracket retammg ...................... srersiare 1
-2 100252 . + Washer ~ LockiNO. 8. . svinivnmisnmaes S e aora Tyl 1
-3 51706 : % Bracket - Idle screw ..... o T e S s 1
-4 103845 . . Screw- Hexhd832x5/8m.lg e R e o 1
-5 51549 . ; Washer - Special . Se eie s ata et e sl e te sl AT e age nons 1
-6 51705 . 1 Spring - Idle speed regulating BCYEW wiiinian A e T ST 1
-7 51701 i S Screw - Fuel strainer cover ......... O (T T e Trre s 1
-8 51599 ‘ . Cover - Fuel strainer ............. S e e RN 1
-9 51704 . 2 Gasket - Fuel strainer cover ........ sl T T DA 1
-10 51504 : : Element - Fuel filter ........... R BHR G AR e O i 1
-11 51597 - . Screw-Filhd 6-32x3/4in.1g..... e ey Pt e 6
-12 51596 . . Body - Fuel pump ............ are s et g e wiareatarare drea ote T 1
-13 51595 : . Diaphragm - Fuel pump .......... B AR A R D A O AT D AT 1
-14 51594 . . Gasket - Fuel pump..... O O o D DS o et e Voo Lhiiere 1
-15 51592 ; . Cover - Main fuel diaphragm ........ e S e 1
-16 51590 : .  Diaphragm - Main fuel ....... SRR G oo R D T D 1
=17 515691 . p Gasket - Main fuel diaphragm .............. R et St 1
-18 51702 . ; Needle - Adjustment, idle mixture ........ siakarar sihdrenre et 1
-19 51712 : : Needle - Adjustment, main mixture ...... AR e e e 1
-20 51703 . . SO Ring el S e R e e i e et 2
-21 51589 ; . Screw - Drain plug ........ N T O I T eiesiaiareintein St SRt 1
-22 51710 . . Pin - Inlet lever fulecrum ......... A T T G P N A 1 1
-23 51709 . : Lever - Inlet control ............ sl D P P R B 1
-24 51711 . . Spring - Inlet control lever ........... A5 e vap e o 1
-25 51707 > . Needle, Seat, and Gasket Assy ........... R R e iy 1
-26 51708 : : . Gasket - Needle seat ..... T e ey ez ieaT 1
=27 51721 . . Screw - Choke shutter (Sems)........ ey ST Ay 1
-28 51587 5 : Shutter - Choke ...... At ity S aretalis e L R R 1
-29 51585 : . Shaft Assy - Choke ......ovvievvinnnnnn. ST e Py 1
-30 51586 p ; Spring - Torsion (choke shutter return) A e 1
-31 51721 ; 5 Screw - Throttle shutter (Sems)....... S e B e o 1
-32 51720 + o Shutter - 'Throttle uvoaensons cos Tt O A D 1
-33 51719 : . Screw - Throttle lever retaining ............. e T e o 1
-34 100261 ; . Washer - Lock No. 4 ,...... S e e O S e 1
-35 51718 A 5 Lever - Throttle shaft ..........¢........ T T 1
-36 51593 ; : Spring - Torsion (throttle shutter return). et ey Sy 1
-37 51717 A 5 Screw - Throttle shaft clip ............. NP e e s Do 1
-38 100252 . . Wasgher = ToCKk MO 8 uittiiniin o rs s s it e it 1
-39 51716 . : Clip - Throttle shaft sialaluiviain esaialalnisinsnie wiekteaTa TR s e e e e e e e el T 1
-40 51714 : : Shaft Assy - Throttle ...... T N e e e WAL 1
-41 51588 : , Carburetor 'Body Assy (For service) ............. sl e 1
-42 51715 . ; 2 Bushing - Throttle shaft ...... st e e ielan 2
-43 51582 . : 2 Plug - Body channelcup .............. SR i ST 1
-44 51583 : - . Plug - Body channel welch, 3/8in. .......... T 1
-45 51584 : . : Plug - Body channel welch, 1/4in. ................... 1
-46 103242 4 Niit - Hex 1/4-20 .ol iisunnmansiven s e e S etinodn 2
-47 100882 : Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4 LI I Dol T T e e e eSS 2
-48 51161 i Gasket - Carburetor-to-adapter ................. O e B 1
-49 51790 . Adapter Assy - Carburetor ............ Y e S Y Tt ST 1
A
#51367

11-57 (&) 13



FIGURE 7. HANDLE AND CONTROL ASSEMBLY

Figure 7. Handle and Control Assembly

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

ff 51937 Handle and, Con 0] A S a Y o e i abu S arscala e s oo Pt al 1
-1 101060 3 serew Dyval HAl=:10=24 ] in il nien i st s s s tiassisialosarnts 2
-2 101191 Nt = Hex T0=2d oo s i e i s e e e e e s s 2
-3 103724 (o ST e M A M S o e bt W MR AR e i e R e 1
-4 51857 Pushrod = OIler i s e s ainenn 1
-5 51771 Button -t Oiler o el e e e s S e e e e e T 1
-6 51266 1 ETNT 1 (Ul B fed oo B e oo i b i p R M b M e T e it et ol 1

51566 Bt ABSY. (e e e e A e e e 1

=T 100362 A o e o B R DR e T el Sl S R (e R 1
-8 51492A Wire Assy«= Ienltion: . lciii . S0l ool vl sl e 1!
-9 101230 Grommet s s e i e e e e e Rt aLa e sy s 1
-10 51279 Contact = Stop sWItCh . v aie e i aniaaa siniaiaiaiaiacaieis o inie uininiaiiniosaite 1
-11 515655 | VS ER bl s e et e b s Rt e e S U ey s b e 1
-12 51554 Detent - Stop switch:  .vicivnimnmvniievieimieninaa s s 2
-13 51653 5 15170y MRS (o =R {od o VM e P e e e o e e e e |
-14 51559 Pushrod - Throttle . i e e . 1
-15 51267 B o T L s L e e - orer 1
-16 51344 2l Tl e el I s e LA e A R R e e B A TR e A i R e 1
-17 36496 54 b o E O s et R e R e D e e e 1
-18 51561 8201 T b Bl e L e Rl o B e s o b e ey ot e e 1
-19 51269 Butlon  Choke s s e e T e e e s e Ve e s v e 1
-20 51927 Handle - Right=hand = o i seimoeiieaeosar siie s vaaiase s as 1
14 1O

g

il

J



